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List of shortlisted candidates for different positions of Assistant    

Professor in the Deparrtment of Education 

 
Applications received against the Advt. No 105 dated  03-06-2019 on or before 08.07.2019 

(the last date of receipt of application) 

 

   For Unreserved Category. 
    (a) Shortlisted 

S. 

No 

Name & Address Date of Birth Category  

1 2 3 4 
1.  Vivek Singh 13-12-1987 Gen 

2.  Dr. RashimWadhwa 27-04-1984 Gen 

3.  Dr. HemlataBaghel 27-11-1977 SC 

4.  Smt. Ananya Singh 08-11-1989 Gen 

5.  Neeraj Joshi  27-11-1982 EWS 

6.  Dr.(Smt) Gouri Sharma  23-07-1974 Gen 

7.  GajananShrinarayan Sharma 10-06-1979 Gen 

8.  Smt. Dr. PushpitaRajawat 30-06-1980 Gen 

9.  Dr. Swati Srivastava  06-04-1977 Gen 

10.  Smt. Venu Sharma  21-07-1979 Gen 

11.  Rashmi Srivastava  08-01-1982 Gen 

12.  JyotiVerma 27-08-1982 OBC 

13.  Tushar Gupta 31-07-1980 OBC 

14.  PreetiSaxena 10-06-1968 Gen 

15.  Smt. Shashi Singh 15-09-1974 Gen 

16.  Dr. Swati RatankumarJajoo 30-06-1975 Gen 

17.  Dr. Praveen Kumar Tiwari 13-05-1974 Gen 

18.  Dr. Pramod Kumar 05-04-1979 OBC 

19.  Sarita Chaudhary 28-06-1984 OBC 

20.  Prasenjit Pal  01-07-1975 Gen 

21.  Dr. Nandu Kumar Ram  01-03-1982 SC 

22.  Smt. Anjali Kumari 07-05-1984 Gen 

23.  Smt. ShivaniDiwan 29-02-1984 Gen 

24.  Jitendra Singh Goyal 28-06-1988 SC 

25.  Dinesh Shakya 06-09-1982 SC 

26.  Pramod Kumar Gupta 27-05-1979 Gen 

27.  Dr. Gyan Singh  05-08-1975 OBC 

28.  Dr. Rajeshwari Garg 01-04-1977 Gen 

29.  Nina Kumari 01-04-1976 Gen 

30.  NarendrakumarShreeram Pal  11-07-1980 OBC 

31.  Ashutosh Tiwari 01-07-1983 Gen, Ph-OH 

32.  Smt. Dr. Reetu Sharma  08-08-1980 Gen 

33.  Rajesh Kumar  10-05-1978 OBC 

34.  Dr. Brajesh Kumar Sharma  30-09-1971 Gen 

35.  Dr. MadhuriBorekar 04-05-1979 Gen 

36.  Dr. MadhuriShridhar 03-03-1978 Gen 

37.  Meesala Suri Babu 01-06-1976 OBC 

38.  Tarique Anwar 15-01-1978 Gen 

39.  Santosh Kumar Yadav  05-07-1984 OBC 

 



 2 

40.  Smt. Laxmi Jaiswal  26-01-1982 OBC 

41.  Smt. KeertiChadar 18-08-1986 SC 

42.  Sandeep Kumar 01-06-1982 OBC 

43.  Basant Kumar 20-06-1972 SC 

44.  Rabia Ismail  01-09-1986 OBC 

45.  Smt. Shraddha Singh 03-08-1984 Gen 

46.  Smt. Manisha Vijayvargiya 18-05-1976 Gen 

47.  SubhasishKhanda 21-04-1990 Gen 

48.  Varsha Rani 01-07-1986 Gen 

49.  DharmBir Patel 15-01-1990 OBC 

50.  Smt. Manisha Chaudhary 05-06-1989 OBC 

51.  Varsha Shashi Nath 08-03-1988 Gen 

52.  Jai Hind Vishwakarma 31-01-1990 OBC 

 

 

   (b) Not Shortlisted but eligible 
As per the decision taken by the Standing Committee of the Academic Council 

the maximum number of candidates to be called for interview is to be in the ratio 

1:25 (in case of more than one candidate securing equal marks on the 25
th
 

position all such candidates will be called for interview. In this case there are two 

positions therefore 52 are being called for interview. 

 

S. 

No 

Name & Address Date of Birth Category  

1 2 3 4 
1.  Priyanka KewalramaniMangwani 07-10-1983 EWS 

2.  Priyanka KewalramaniMangwani 07-10-1983 Gen 

3.  Sandeep Kumar 20-11-1992 OBC 

4.  Sandeep Kumar 20-11-1992 Gen 

5.  Prithwi Raj 13-09-1985 Gen 

6.  Ashley Kenneth Douglas 28-01-1988 Gen 

7.  Praveen Kumar 20-01-1988 SC 

8.  Kamlesh Kumar 10-03-1984 SC 

9.  PappuSuryavanshi 16-09-1990 SC 

10.  Nishant Kumar Yadav 09-07-1983 OBC 

11.  Smt. Gitanjali S. Satyarthi 23-08-1981 SC 

12.  Dheerendra Kumar Singh 20-10-1986 Gen 

13.  Gopal Singh 05-09-1992 SC 

14.  Dheerendra Kumar Singh 20-10-1986 EWS 

15.  KalpnathSaroj 19-08-1986 SC 

16.  Gita Mishra 10-11-1986 EWS 

17.  AakanshaKumari 27-12-1991 OBC 

18.  Amlesh Kumar 12-02-1992 Gen 

19.  MarotiChanduGawalwad 25-07-1978 SC 

20.  Smt. SweetyChandrakar 15-09-1978 OBC 

21.  Rajeev Kumar 05-01-1984 Gen 

22.  Ku. ShaliniAwadhiya 01-10-1978 OBC 

23.  Suresh Kumar 01-05-1989 SC 

24.  Nirankar Ram Tripathi 01-01-1982 Gen, EWS 

25.  Rajesh Kumar 10-05-1977 Gen, EWS 

26.  Devendra Kumar Yadav 25-07-1988 OBC 

27.  Smt. Sudha Singh 31-12-1983 Gen 

28.  Smt. SanjuLata Patel 01-07-1983 OBC, PH-OH 

29.  Smt. D. Laxmi 29-08-1973 Gen 

30.  BiswapriyaKranti Kumar Padhan 30-06-1994 OBC 

31.  Ram RatanPaswan 05-04-1982 SC 

32.  Prakash Chandra Kasera 11-04-1989 OBC 
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     (c)  Not Shortlisted –Not Eligible 
 

S. 

No 

Name & Address Date of Birth Category  

1 2 3 5 
1.  Rakesh Kumar Ahirwar 01-11-1979 SC 

2.  Rakesh Kumar Ahirwar 01-11-1979 Gen 

3.  Smt. AnithaSuseelan S 

 

07-04-1966 OBC 

4.  Smt. ShampaGoswami 24-09-1972 Gen 

5.  Smt. Aditi Nigam Batra 10-04-1985 Gen 

 

 

    For OBC Category. 
 (a) Shortlisted  

S. 

No 
Name & Address Date of Birth Category  

1 2 3 5 
1.  JyotiVerma 27-08-1982 OBC 

2.  Tushar Gupta 31-07-1980 OBC 

3.  Dr. Pramod Kumar 05-04-1979 OBC 

4.  Sarita Chaudhary 28-06-1984 OBC 

5.  Dr. Gyan Singh 05-08-1975 OBC 

6.  NarendrakumarShreeram Pal 11-07-1980 OBC 

7.  Rajesh Kumar 10-05-1978 OBC 

8.  Meesala Suri Babu 01-06-1976 OBC 

9.  Santosh Kumar Yadav 05-07-1984 OBC 

10.  Smt. Laxmi Jaiswal 26-01-1982 OBC 

11.  Sandeep Kumar 01-06-1982 OBC 

12.  Rabia Ismail 01-09-1986 OBC 

13.  DharmBir Patel 15-01-1990 OBC 

14.  Smt. Manisha Chaudhary 05-06-1989 OBC 

15.  Jai Hind Vishwakarma 31-01-1990 OBC 

16.  Sandeep Kumar 20-11-1992 OBC 

17.  Nishant Kumar Yadav 09-07-1983 OBC 

18.  AakanshaKumari 27-12-1991 OBC 

19.  Smt. SweetyChandrakar 15-09-1978 OBC 

20.  Ku. ShaliniAwadhiya 01-10-1978 OBC 

21.  Devendra Kumar Yadav 25-07-1988 OBC 

22.  BiswapriyaKranti Kumar Padhan 30-06-1994 OBC 

23.  Smt. SanjuLata Patel 01-07-1983 OBC, PH-OH 

24.  Prakash Chandra Kasera 11-04-1989 OBC 

25.  Smt. SnehLata Chandra 14-06-1978 OBC 

 

(b) NOT Shortlisted 
S. 

No 

Name & Address Date of Birth Category  

1 2 3 5 
1.  Smt. AnithaSuseelan S 07-04-1966 OBC 
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  For SC Category. 
    (a)  Shortlisted 
S. 

No 

Name & Address Date of Birth Category  

1 2 3 5 
1.  Dr. HemlataBaghel 27-11-1977 SC 

2.  Dr. Nandu Kumar Ram  01-03-1982 SC 

3.  Jitendra Singh Goyal 

 

28-06-1988 SC 

4.  Dinesh Shakya 06-09-1982 SC 

5.  Smt. KeertiChadar 18-08-1986 SC 

6.  Basant Kumar 20-06-1972 SC 

7.  Praveen Kumar 20-01-1988 SC 

8.  Kamlesh Kumar 10-03-1984 SC 

9.  PappuSuryavanshi 16-09-1990 SC 

10.  Smt. Gitanjali S. Satyarthi  23-08-1981 SC 

11.  Gopal Singh 

 

05-09-1992 SC 

12.  KalpnathSaroj 

 

19-08-1986 SC 

13.  MarotiChanduGawalwad 

 

25-07-1978 SC 

14.  Suresh Kumar 01-05-1989 SC 

15.  Ram RatanPaswan 05-04-1982 SC 

 

    (b) NOT Shortlisted  

S. 

No 

Name & Address Date of Birth Category  

1 2 3 5 
1.  Rakesh Kumar Ahirwar 01-11-1979 SC 

 

   For EWS Category. 

            (a) Shortlisted 
S. 

No 

Name & Address Date of Birth Category  

1 2 3 5 
1.  Neeraj Joshi  27-11-1982 EWS 

2.  Priyanka KewalramaniMangwani 07-10-1983 EWS 

3.  Dheerendra Kumar Singh  20-10-1986 EWS 

4.  Gita Mishra  10-11-1986 EWS 

5.  Nirankar Ram Tripathi 01-01-1982 Gen, EWS 

6.  Rajesh Kumar 

 

10-05-1977 Gen, EWS 
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FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION (HI) 

(a) Shortlisted 
 

S. 

No 

Name & Address Date of Birth Category  

1 2 3 5 
1.  Sanjay Kumar Yadav 04-10-1979 OBC 

2.  Ku. ShilpiVerma 07-10-1988 OBC 

3.  Krishna Kumar Pathak 

 

04-07-1987 Gen 

4.  Smt. MeenaKumari 

 

10-06-1990 OBC 

 

(b) Not Shortlisted 
S. 

No 

Name & Address Date of Birth Category  

1 2 3 5 
1. Jignya Laxmichand Shah  17-10-1972 Gen 

 

 

 

 

  FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION (LD) 

(a) Shortlisted 
S. 

No 

Name & Address Date of Birth Category  

1 2 3 5 
1.  VidyasagarMaurya 08-01-1991 Gen 

2.  Shiv Kumar  10-05-1979 Gen 

3.  Jay Prakash Singh  03-11-1990 Gen 

4.  ShamsadAlam 07-03-1983 Gen 

 

 


